resolution. 34

Resolution of the Common Council of the Town of Stayton, Oregon.

Be it remembered, that at a meeting of the Common Council of the Town of Stayton, Oregon, Marion County, held on the _____ day of March, 1955, the following action was taken:

The matter of extending the boundaries of Class 2 residence district.

RESOLVED: That for the best interest of the citizens of the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, the boundaries of the Class 2 residential district be the boundaries of the Town of Stayton as of this day.

That the said boundaries be snown in Pink as stated in Sec. I, Ordinance No. 264.

Therefore be it Resolved by the Common Council of the Town of Stayton, Oregon,

- 1. That the Common Council of the Town of Stayton do hereby resolve to make the boundaries of the Class 2 residential district the boundaries of the Town of Stayton as of this date, and said boundaries be shown on map in Pink as per Sec. I in Ordinance No. 264.
- 2. That the fee for issuing Building Permits be Two Dollars, (\$2.00) for the first One Thounsand (\$1,000.00) Dollars and One (\$1.00) Dollar for each One Thousand (\$1,000.00) Dollars thereafter, amending Section 7, Ordinance No. 264.

Passed day of	and Adopted Mar	by the Counci	1955.	Town of	Stayton,	Oregon,	this	
Attest:								
	/11/1 a	lucal	10		M//	000	ihe	
		Recorder	•		11000		Mayor.	